
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5544
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
INTRODUCTION OF NEW STEEL CYLINDERS
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the plan to introduce new steel cylinders has materialized;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the difference in the cost of the new cylinder and the cylinder used at present; and

(d) the benefits of introducing such a new type of cylinder ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have reported that at present, there is no such proposal for introduction of any new type of steel cylinder.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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